(R-96-292)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286367

ADOPTED ON OCT 021995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre-School Project, Inc., for design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. $RR-\frac{286367}{RR}$

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$30,000 from CDBG Fund 18531, Dept. 4082, J.O. 112588, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

John K. Riess

Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 09/14/95

Aud.Cert:9600283

Or.Dept:Eng.

R-96-292

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose is orth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury disotherwise unallotted. Amount \$ Fund				•	CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9600283
TOTAL AMOUNT CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE			IEDED)	OFDT	-) (.) .				DEF	T. NO.:	547
Date By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCTO. CY FUND DEFT ORO. ACCOUNT ORDER OF DEPARTMENT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT INTERIOR FOR DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS OF DEPARTMENT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriate or from which the ane are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ane are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By. AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DAT	orth in	· I h	HEREBY foregoin	CERTI a resol	-Y that	the money available in	required the Treas	for the al	lotment of anticipated	funds for to come	the purpose set
Date By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BOATA AC	and is o	then	wise una	llotted.			110 11000	u. y, U. 10	ai ilioipatoa	10 001110	mio ino modery
Date By: ACCOUNTIND DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACC	Amou	unt \$						Fund			
Date By: ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the unpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the area are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: ACCOUNT BOATS ACCOUNT BO	Purpo	ose									
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCO	·						. 270				
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCO	Date						By		-		
ACCTOR CY FUND DEFT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriated for the mane are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT BOURD ACCOUNT SOURCE AC			AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
TOTAL AMOUNT CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the acquirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the acquirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the acquirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the rovisions of sid contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$\frac{30,000.00}{30,000.00} \] Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DAT	ACCTG	CV				AC			DENE/		
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the squirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACC		1 1	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT				FACILITY	AMOUNT
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the squirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACC											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the squirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACC											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the squirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEFY FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACC							-		ТОТАГА	MOLINE	
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the squirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: Authorized Beneficial Results of San Diego Innovative Pre—School, San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Oberantion Data Account Data Account Data Account San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. Fund Data Account San Diego Innovative Pre—School San Diego Innovative									TOTAL A	MOUNI	EVIND OVERDANDE (
urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the money nticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$ 30,000.00 Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT SQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT SQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT SQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00	provisio	ent a	authorize of the Ch	ed by the narter of	e hereto the Cit	attached re y of San Die	esolution, c ego; and I	an be inc do hereb	urred witho y further c	ut the violertify, in c	ation of any of the
Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENEY 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 S30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283	ourpose reasur same ai	e of s y, or re to	said con are ant be drav	tract, th icipatec wn, anc	at sufficing to the sufficient of the sufficient	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	to meet to Treasury, to By now ac	he obligat o the cred tually in th	ions of said dit of the a ne Treasury	d contract ppropriation, together	are actually in the on from which the with the money
Vendor San Diego Innovative Pre—School Project, Inc. Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: Authorizing Data ACCTIGNORM PROJUME SUPPROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCTIGNORM PROJUME SUPPROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BEQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE ACC 9600283							ant or oara t	арргорпас	ion, are our	or wise and	shournbered.
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the agreement with San Diego Innovative Pre—School, Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 September 7, 1995 AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE ACC 9600283	Vond	or '	· San Dio	no Inno			roiost Inc	_			
Inc. for the design and renovation of its kindergarten classroom at 1845 30th Street. Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT		•		-							
Date September 7, 1995 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT	Purpo	ose ,	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the ag	reement w	rith San Die	go Innova	tive Pre-School,
ACCTG. CY LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283		<u> </u>	Inc. for t	ne desig	n and re	enovation of	its kinderg	garten clas	sroom at 1	845 30th S	treet.
ACCTG. CY LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) ACCOUNTING DATA JOB OPERATION BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00	Date	-		Septem	ber 7, 1995 By: / Thu Ny						
ACCTG. CY LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT \$30,000.00								<u> </u>	TOR AND-CÓN	MÉTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
1 0 18531 4082 8230 4279 000001 \$30,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283	ACCTG.	CY	1	-		AC			BENF/	T	
TOTAL AMOUNT \$30,000.00 C-361 (REV 2-92) AC 9600283		+					ORDER			FACILITY	
C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283	'		10001	1002	0200	7210					\$50,000.00
C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283											
C-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE AC 9600283			-								000 000
AC 9600283	C = 361 (D)	EV 2-	92)			······································		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
007 00 1000 V - 286264	.∵-301 (K.	 √ √ −	, ₍₎			. 4				AC	_
			G	CT 02	1997	K-	2863	67		_	